FILE NO. 070219

RESOLUTION NO.

90-07

Resolution authorizing the Juvenile Probation Department to accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$29,140 from the Corrections Standards Authority for enhanced disproportionate minority contact technical assistance within the Juvenile Probation Department.

[Accept-Expend Grant – Juvenile Probation Department]

WHEREAS, The Correction Standards Authority has made funding available to support enhanced Disproportionate Minority Contact Assistance for the Juvenile Probation Department of the City and County of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Due to the Juvenile Probation Department's need enhanced data capacity to analyze disproportionality issues of youth in the San Francisco Juvenile Justice system; and,

WHEREAS, The Juvenile Probation Department will use funds from the Correction Standards Authority to address the system data gap between the Juvenile Probation Department and the Courts and to enhance data capacity amount key systems to assist in determining both short-term strategies as well as long-term strategies to reduce Disproportionality;

WHEREAS, the Juvenile Probation Department has been selected to receive a, grant in the amount of \$29,140 from the Correction Standards Authority;

WHEREAS, the grant does not require an ASO amendment; now, therefore be it RESOLVED, That the Juvenile Probation Department of the City and County of San Francisco is authorized to enter into the attached grant award agreement on behalf of the City; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That William P. Siffermann, Chief Probation Officer of the San Francisco Juvenile Probation Department be authorized to accept and expend \$29,140 of the grant funds for the benefit of the San Francisco Juvenile Probation Department; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco will adhere to the requirements of the Correction Standards Authority and all conditions specified in the grant agreement.

Recommended:		
	1	

Department Head Approv

Chief Probation Officer

ed: <u>Navia Calautti</u> Fw Mayor

Control



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

070219

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Juvenile Probation Department to accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$29,140 from the Corrections Standards Authority for enhanced disproportionate minority contact technical assistance within the Juvenile Probation Department.

February 27, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Dufty, Jew

File No. 070219

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 27, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

erk of the Boa

Gavin Newsom

MAR 0 9 2007

Date Approved